Equipping you to install, remove and service bearings,
gears, wheels and other industrial and automotive parts.
MAINTENANCE TOOLS
CONTENTS:
User Safety Instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Induction Heaters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Impact Fitting Tool  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Hydraulic Pullers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16

NOTES:
MAINTENANCE TOOL PART LIST
Part Number Key Words Timken Description
INDUCTION HEATERS
VHIN101US Induction Heater Portable Induction Heater (US, º F), 3.6kVA, 120V, 10/14/20/40 Yokes
VHIN351US Induction Heater Non-Swing Arm Induction Heater (US, º F), 3.6kVA, 120V, 10/20/40/60 Set & Horizontal
Support
VHIS353US Induction Heater Swing Arm Induction Heater (US, º F), 3.6kVA, 120V, 10/14/20/30/40/50/60 Set & Carrier &
Horizontal Support
VHIS754US Induction Heater Swing Arm Induction Heater (US, º F), 3.6kVA, 120V, 10/14/20/30/40/50/60 Set & Carrier &
Horizontal Support
VHIS1011US Induction Heater Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 8kVA, 500V, 20/30/40/50/70 Yokes
VHIS2007US Induction Heater Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 12kVA, 500V, 20/30/40/60/80 Yokes
VHIS3005US Induction Heater Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 24kVA, 500V, 20/30/40/60/80 Yokes
VHIS4003US Induction Heater Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 12kVA, 500V, 40/60/80 Yokes
VHIN5504US Induction Heater Non-Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 24kVA, 500V, 100 Yoke & Flash Alarm
VHIN8004US Induction Heater Non-Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 40kVA, 500V, 150 Yoke & Flash Alarm
VHIN9003US Induction Heater Non-Swing Arm Induction Heater (º F), 40kVA, 500V, Custom
VHIA100001 Induction Heater Temperature Probe